order for the department to qualify for the exemption, an exemption card must be obtained from the Oklahoma Tax 
Commission which shall be proof of the exemption. Additionally, volunteer fire departments which are organized under 
18 O.S. Section 592 are exempt from having to charge sales tax on the first Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000.00) of 
sales per year which are made for the purpose of raising funds for the benefit of the department, provided the sales 
are made on no more than six days per year. [68 O.S. § 1356(19)]

The Fire Department must be registered with the Oklahoma Secretary of State.